
Yours Sin 

orvv) 
(S. P. Tyagi) 

Assistant Registrar 

21•N" 	,m)i 
Government of India 
fa-ff 4-1-Aidu / 
Ministry of Finance 

)--qr?i fa41-Fr/ 
Department of Financial Services 

1t01 afe arftwvErr, 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Dehradun 

2nd. Floor, Paras Tower, 
Mazra,Saharanpur Road, Dehradun, 

UK — 248171, Ph. 0135-2720854 
E-mail: drtdehradun-dfs@india.com  

F.No.013/DRT-DDN/2016/DRTNacancies /17/1t13 	 Dated: 03.11.2016 

The Under Secretary (Admn), 
Government of India, 
Department of Personnel & Training (DOPT) 
Room No. 3A-II, North Block, 
New Delhi-110001._ 

Sub: Uploading of Corrigendum in respect of eligibility of Accounts Assistant in vacancy 
circular dated 20.09.2016. 

Sir, 
It has come to notice of this office that in the vacancy circular the eligibility criteria for the 

post of Accounts Assistant has wrongly been mentioned in para 4 sub para (2) as: 

4. Account Assistant. 

(2) with three years regular service in the Pay Band of Rs. 5200-20200 + Grade Pay Rs. 2400/-. 

whereas the correct eligibility criteria is 

4. Account Assistant. 

(2) with eight years regular service in the Pay Band of Rs. 5200-20200 + Grade Pay Rs. 

2400/-. 

You are, therefore, requested to upload the accompanying corrigendum on the website of 

DOPT. 

This is being issued with approval of Hon'ble Presiding Officer. 



DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, DEHRADUN 
Government of India, Ministry of Finance, 

(Department of Financial Services) 
2"d  Floor, Paras Tower, Mazra, Saharanpur Road, Dehradun, UK. 248171 

Phone No. 0135-2720854, (M) 87559-10856, E-mail: drtdehradun-dfs@india.com,  s.ptyagi@yahoo.co.in  

F.No.013/DRT-DDN/2016/Vacancies/16 	 Dated: 03.11.2016 

CORRIGENDUM  

Please refer to vacancy circular No. F.No.013/DRT-DDN/2016/Vacancies/12 dated 
20.9.2016 whereby various posts were circulated of Group 'B' and 'C' on deputation basis. 

The eligibility criteria as para 2 (b) has wrongly been mentioned as under: 
4. Account Assistant  (One Post) Pay in pay band of Rs.9300-34800 +Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/- 

Eligibility:- 

(2) With three years regular service in the Pay Band of Rs.5200-20200 + Grade Pay 
Rs.2400/- 

The same may be read as under: 

4. Account Assistant  (One Post) Pay in pay band of Rs.9300-34800 +Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/- 

Eligibility:- 

(2) With eight years regular service in the Pay Band of Rs.5200-20200 + Grade Pay 
Rs.2400/- 

fIVA)  

(S.P. Tyagi) 
Assistant Registrar 


	Page 1
	Page 2

